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BEFORE THE 

BOARD OF PHARMACY 


DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 


KAREN KA YIN HO 
4654 La Rica A venue 

Baldwin Park, CA 91706 


c/o Central California Women's Facility 

Inmate No. WF2602 

P 0 BOX 1508 

Chowchilla, California 93610 


Pharmacy Technician License No. TCH 39556 


Respondent 

Case No. 5564 


NOTICE OF AUTOMATIC

SUSPENSION OF LICENSE 

(Bus. & Prof. Code,§ 4311 subd. (a).)

TO: KAREN KA YIN HO 

YOUR PHARMACY TECHNICIAN LICENSE HAS BEEN SUSPENDED. 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT YOUR LICENSE TO WORK AS A PHARMACY 


TECHNICIAN IN THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA HAS BEEN AUTOMATICALLY SUSPENDED, 


PURSUANT TO CALIFORNIA BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONS CODE SECTION 4311, 


SUBDIVISION (A), DUE TO YOUR INCARCERATION ON OR ABOUT JULY 9, 2015, FOR 


YOUR CONVICTION IN VIOLATION OF VEHICLE CODE SECTION 23153(b) & 23560 


(DRIVING WITH A 0.08% BLOOD ALCOHOL CONTENT CAUSING INJURY WITHIN 10 


YEARS OF ANOTHER DUI OFFENSE), A FELONY, IN CASE NUMBER KA109412, IN 


SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES. 


The suspension will remain in effect for the duration of your incarceration. The information 

received by the Board indicates a period of incarceration of two years. Accordingly, in the absence of 

further information, your license will be suspended until at least July 9, 2017. If the period of 

incarceration is longer or shorter than two years, or has a different start or end date than stated in this 

Notice, it is your responsibility to provide that information to the Board along with any and all 
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supporting documentation. Where appropriate, certified copies of court documents may be required. 

The suspension will remain in effect until a final decision on the accusation is rendered thereon. 

UNLESS OR UNTIL THIS SUSPENSION IS LIFTED YOU MAY 


NOT WORK UNDER YOUR PHARMACY TECHNICIAN LICENSE. 


You have a right at this time to request a hearing under California Business and Professions 

Code section 4311, subdivision (a) to contest the automatic suspension. The hearing on the automatic 

suspension shall be limited to whether you are presently incarcerated pursuant to a felony conviction. 

The request for hearing may be made by delivering, mailing or transmitting by facsimile one of 


the enclosed forms entitled, "Request for Hearing" to: 


Virginia K. Herold, Executive Officer 

State Board of Pharmacy 


1625 N. Market Blvd, Suite N219 

Sacramento, CA 95834 

FAX: (916) 574-8618 


ANY REQUEST FOR A HEARING MUST BE RECEIVED BY THE BOARD WITHIN 


FIFTEEN (15) DAYS FOLLOWING RECEIPT OF THIS NOTICE 


If the Board receives a request for hearing within fifteen (15) days following receipt of this 

Notice, a hearing will be held pursuant to the provisions of California Business and Professions Code 

section 4311 and the California Administrative Procedure Act [Government Code section 11500 et seq.]. 

A copy of California Business and Professions Code section 4311 is enclosed. 

You may, but need not, be represented by counsel (at your own expense) at any or all stages of 

any proceeding brought against your license by the State Board of Pharmacy. 

Dated: September 18,2015 

VIRG A K. HEROLD, Executive Officer 
State" oard of Pharmacy 
Department of Consumer Affairs 
State of California 
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